DATE 11/05/2025

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

14:27

ACCOUNT NAME

010

011

012

013

014

015

016

017

018

019

020

025

GENERAL FUND

CASH

MONEY MARKET

TEXPOOL INVESTMENT
FUND TOTALS

PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
MONEY MARKET

FUND TOTALS

LAW LIBRARY
CASH

MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

DRUG FUND

CASH

MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

COURT HOUSE SECURITY FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

C/C VITAL STATISTICS RECORD
CASH
FUND TOTALS

C/C ARCHIVE FEE
CASH
FUND TOTALS

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

CASH

I H C MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

BOOK PRESERVATION

CASH

MONEY MARKET

VOTER REGISTRATION
FUND TOTALS

DIST CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND
CASH
CD OR MONEY MARKET

FUND TOTALS

MAIN ROAD & BRIDGE
CASH
MAIN R & B MONEY MARKET
TEXPOOL INVESTMENT
FUND TOTALS

RIGHT OF WAY
CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER
BEGINNING CASH CASH
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
2,786,254.52 86,724.33 409,680.65-
1,000,000.00 .00 .00
7,790,915.33 .00 .00
' ’ . 851 24-33 409,680.“!;—
00 .00 .00
00 .00 .00
o0 .00 00
19,639.79 2.58 .00
.00 .00 .00
19,639.79 ~—  Z2.58 00
109,887.62 14.62 254 .44-
.00 .00 .00
—109,887.62 14.62 754,44 -
106,681.32 14.18 .00
, 68T, ' 12.18 .00
5,259.20 .69 .00
259, 69 00
93,070.31 12.09 1,614.00-
93,070.31 12.09 T,614.00-
633,499.41 84.00 18,649.46-
.00 .00 .00
T 633,499.4T 82.00 T8,649.46-
63,178.80 433.51 1,658.56-
.00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00
63,178.80 733,51 T,658.56-
21,946.63 2.89 .00
.00 .00 .00
21,946 .63 2.89 .00
198,715.64 63,070.15 124,603.63-
100,000.00 .00 .00
24,950.01 .00 .00
665, 63,070.15 ~  124,603.63-
15,082.25 2.01 .00

TO OCTOBER

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

2,463,298.20
1,000,000.00
7,790,915.33

’ ’

goo
goo

19,642,

ow
o~

109,647.80
.00
109,647.80

106,695.50

91,468.40

’

614,933.95
.00
614,933.95

61,953.75
00

137,182.16
100,000.00
24,950.01

'

15,084.26
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DATE 11/05/2025

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

14:27

ACCOUNT NAME

031

034

036

038

039

040

041

042

044

057

058

059

MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

JUVENILE PROBATION
CASH
CASH - COMPUTER GRANT
MONEY MARKET

FUND TOTALS

JUV PROBATION COMMUNITY CORREC
CASH

MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

DIVERSIONARY PLACEMENT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

TITLE IV-E

CASH

MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

BAIL BONDS BOARD

CASH

MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

HOT CHECK FEE FUND
CASH

MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

CO ATTY DRUG FORFEITURE
CASH

MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

CO ATTORNEY'S WELFARE FRAUD
CASH
FUND TOTALS

S/0 COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAM
CASH
CD OR MONEY MARKET

FUND TOTALS

SHERIFF SB 22
CASH

MONEY MARKET
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTY SB 22
CA SB 22 CASH
FUND TOTALS

SPECIAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER TO OCTOBER
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
50,000.00 .00 .00 50,000.00
5,082.25 701 00 , 084
20,729.00 18.10 399.62- 20,347.48
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
20,725.00 18.10 399.62- 20,347.48
2,414.99 45,342.00 12,181.81- 35,575.18
.00 .00 .00 .00
Z2,414.99 45,342 .00 12, 18T.8T- v v
19,595.28 00 .00 19,595.28
595 00 00 ;595
65,630.02 .00 .00 65,630.02
.00 .00 .00 .00
T %5,630.02 00 00 ~65,630.02
14,913.59 1.98 .00 14,915.57
.00 .00 .00 .00
T4,913.59 1.98 .00 14,915.57
395.67 80.07 00 475.74
.00 .00 .00 .00
395.67 80.07 .00 475,74
23,017.28 3.01 752.55- 22,267.74
.00 .00 .00 .00
23,017.28 3.01 T52.55- 22,267.74
619.22 .08 00 619.30
bLY9.22 .08 00 619.30
16.08 .00 .00 16.08
.00 .00 .00 .00
16.08 .00 00 16.08
5,645.11 350,008.22 35,074.93- 320,578.40
.00 .00 , .00 .00
5,645.11 ~—  350,008.22 —35,07%.93- ~320,578.40
1., 22557 175,015.32 15,121 .47- 161,119.22
T,225.57 175,015.12 —15,121.47- 1,119.22
00 .00 .00 .00
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DATE 11/05/2025

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

065

085

086

089

091

092

14:27 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTORBER
BEGINNING CASH CASH
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS

TEXPOOL INVESTMENT 213,143.98 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS - . .00 .00

PRISONER HOUSING

CASH 205,554.11 27.19 .00

MONEY MARKET 10,000.00 .00 .00

TEXPOOL INVESTMENT 327,986.84 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 7 . 2T L9 .00

STATE TRUST

CASH 80,470.43 300.00 .00

MONEY MARKET 30,000.00 .00 .00

TEXPOOL INVESTMENT 459,895.06 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS , . 300.00 .00

ARREST FEES COLLECTIONS

CASH 24,677.45 00 .00

MONEY MARKET .00 00 .00

TEXPOOL INVESTMENT 98,701.67 00 .00
FUND TOTALS 7 3 00 .00

PAYROLL CLEARING

CASH .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS .00 .00 .00

LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION

CASH 19,868.95 .00 00

MONEY MARKET .00 .00 00
FUND TOTALS 19,868.95 .00 00

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

CASH 1,877,858 .00 .00

MONEY MARKET .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 1,977.68 .00 .00

GRAND TOTALS

I;JEZSISSS'BI ;211156-82 - EIg,ggI.IZ—

TO OCTOBER

ENDING
CASH BALANCE
213,143.98

’

205,581.30

10,000.00
327,986.84
54 .

[

80,770.43
30,000.00

459,895.06
570, P

24,677.45
.00
98,701.67

’

.00
.00

19,868.95
.00
19,869.95

1,977.68

.00
1,977, 68
14,546,;24.5I
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