GEL103 PAGE

	AC	COUNT NAME	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE	CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE
2026	010	GENERAL FUND CASH MONEY MARKET TEXPOOL INVESTMENT FUND TOTALS	2,786,254.52 1,000,000.00 7,790,915.33 11,577,169.85	86,724.33 .00 .00 86,724.33	409,680.65- .00 .00 409,680.65-	2,463,298.20 1,000,000.00 7,790,915.33 11,254,213.53
2026	011	PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2026	012	LAW LIBRARY CASH MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	19,639.79 .00 19,639.79	2.58 .00 2.58	.00	19,642.37 .00 19,642.37
2026	013	DRUG FUND CASH MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	109,887.62 .00 109,887.62	14.62 .00 14.62	254.44- .00 254.44-	109,647.80 .00 109,647.80
2026	014	COURT HOUSE SECURITY FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	106,681.32 106,681.32	14.18 14.18	.00	106,695.50 106,695.50
2026	015	C/C VITAL STATISTICS RECORD CASH FUND TOTALS	5,259.20 5,259.20	.69	.00	5,259.89 5,259.89
2026	016	C/C ARCHIVE FEE CASH FUND TOTALS	93,070.31 93,070.31	12.09	1,614.00- 1,614.00-	91,468.40 91,468.40
2026	017	INDIGENT HEALTH CARE CASH I H C MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	633,499.41 .00 633,499.41	84.00 .00 84.00	18,649.46- 	614,933.95 .00 614,933.95
2026	018	BOOK PRESERVATION CASH MONEY MARKET VOTER REGISTRATION FUND TOTALS	63,178.80 .00 .00 63,178.80	433.51 .00 .00 433.51	1,658.56- .00 .00 1,658.56-	61,953.75 .00 .00 61,953.75
2026	019	DIST CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND CASH CD OR MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	21,946.63 .00 21,946.63	2.89 .00 2.89	.00	21,949.52 .00 21,949.52
2026	020	MAIN ROAD & BRIDGE CASH MAIN R & B MONEY MARKET TEXPOOL INVESTMENT FUND TOTALS	198,715.64 100,000.00 24,950.01 323,665.65	63,070.15 .00 .00 63,070.15	124,603.63- .00 .00 124,603.63-	137,182.16 100,000.00 24,950.01 262,132.17
2026	025	RIGHT OF WAY CASH	15,082.25	2.01	.00	15,084.26

GEL103 PAGE

AC	COUNT NAME MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 50,000.00 65,082.25	CASH RECEIPTS .00 2.01	CASH DISBURSEMENTS .00	ENDING  CASH BALANCE  50,000.00  65,084.26
2026 031	JUVENILE PROBATION CASH CASH - COMPUTER GRANT MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	20,729.00 .00 .00 20,729.00	18.10 .00 .00 .00	399.62- .00 .00 399.62-	20,347.48 .00 .00 20,347.48
2026 034	JUV PROBATION COMMUNITY CORREC CASH MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	2,414.99 .00 2,414.99	45,342.00 	12,181.81- .00 12,181.81-	35,575.18 .00 35,575.18
	DIVERSIONARY PLACEMENT CASH FUND TOTALS	19,595.28 19,595.28	.00	.00	19,595.28 19,595.28
2026 038	TITLE IV-E CASH MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	65,630.02 .00 65,630.02	.00	.00	65,630.02 .00 65,630.02
2026 039	BAIL BONDS BOARD CASH MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	14,913.59 .00 14,913.59	1.98 .00 1.98	.00	14,915.57 .00 14,915.57
2026 040	HOT CHECK FEE FUND CASH MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	395.67 .00 395.67	80.07 .00 80.07	.00	475.74 .00 475.74
2026 041	CO ATTY DRUG FORFEITURE CASH MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	23,017.28 .00 23,017.28	3.01 .00 3.01	752.55- .00 752.55-	22,267.74 .00 22,267.74
2026 042	CO ATTORNEY'S WELFARE FRAUD CASH FUND TOTALS	619.22 619.22	.08	.00	619.30
2026 044	S/O COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAM CASH CD OR MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	16.08 .00 16.08	.00	.00	16.08 .00 16.08
2026 057	SHERIFF SB 22 CASH MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	5,645.11 .00 5,645.11	350,008.22 .00 350,008.22	35,074.93- .00 35,074.93-	320,578.40 .00 320,578.40
2026 058	COUNTY ATTY SB 22 CA SB 22 CASH FUND TOTALS	1,225.57 1,225.57	175,015.12 175,015.12	15,121.47- 15,121.47-	161,119.22 161,119.22
2026 059	SPECIAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS CASH	.00	.00	.00	.00

	ACCOUNT NAME TEXPOOL INVESTMENT FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 213,143.98 213,143.98	CASH RECEIPTS .00	CASH DISBURSEMENTS .00	ENDING CASH BALANCE 213,143.98 213,143.98
2026	065 PRISONER HOUSING CASH MONEY MARKET TEXPOOL INVESTMENT FUND TOTALS	205,554.11 10,000.00 327,986.84 543,540.95	27.19 .00 .00 27.19	.00	205,581.30 10,000.00 327,986.84 543,568.14
2026	085 STATE TRUST CASH MONEY MARKET TEXPOOL INVESTMENT FUND TOTALS	80,470.43 30,000.00 459,895.06 570,365.49	300.00 .00 .00 300.00	.00	80,770.43 30,000.00 459,895.06 570,665.49
2026	086 ARREST FEES COLLECTIONS CASH MONEY MARKET TEXPOOL INVESTMENT FUND TOTALS	24,677.45 .00 98,701.67 123,379.12	.00	.00 .00 .00	24,677.45 .00 98,701.67 123,379.12
2026	089 PAYROLL CLEARING CASH FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2026	091 LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION CASH MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	19,868.95 .00 19,868.95	.00	.00	19,868.95 .00 19,868.95
2026	092 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CASH MONEY MARKET FUND TOTALS	1,977.68 	.00	.00	1,977.68 .00 1,977.68
	GRAND TOTALS	14,645,558.81	721,156.82	619,991.12-	14,746,724.51